
~	 Students taking full semester and mini-mester session 1 classes may also sign up for the 25% or 50% down payment option but must do so before the first day of the semester/mini-mester.
^	 Accommodates last day of drop/add period.
Please visit https://www.centralgatech.edu/tuition for the most current informaiton.

Automatic Payment Plan	
Nelnet will pay your tuition and fees, then you make monthly payments to Nelnet using a direct transfer from 
your bank account or by credit/debit card. This is not a loan program, there are no interest or finance charges, 
and there is no credit check. For more information, or to sign up, go to mycollegepaymentplan.com/CGTC.

Semester and Mini-Mester Session Down
Payment

Sign Up
Online

Number of
Payments

Months of
Payments

Enrollment
Fee

20
23

12 Fall Semester: Full Semester | Mini-Mester Session 1 and 2~ $0 07/01/22- 08/17/22^ 4 August - November $30
Fall Semester: Mini-Mester Session 2 25% 08/18/22 - 08/26/22 3 September - November $35
Fall Semester: Mini-Mester Session 2 50% 08/27/22 - 09/26/22 2 October - November $40

20
23

14 Spring Semester: Full Semester | Mini-Mester Session 1 and 2~ $0 11/01/22 - 01/10/23^ 4 January - April $30
Spring Semester: Mini-Mester Session 2 25% 01/11/23 - 02/05/23^ 3 February - April $35
Spring Semester: Mini-Mester Session 2 50% 02/06/23 - 03/09/23 2 March - April $40

20
23

16 Summer Semester: Full Semester | Mini-Mester Session~ $0 04/02/23 - 05/18/23 4 May - August $30
Summer Semester: Mini-Mester Session 25% 05/19/23 - 06/01/23 3 June - August $35
Summer Semester: Mini-Mester Session 50% 06/02/23 - 06/15/23^ 2 July - August $40

Payment Deadlines
Semester and Mini-Mester Session Payment Deadline How to Pay

20
23

12

Fall Semester: Full Semester August 16, 2022 1.	 In person at the cashier window on the Warner Robins (A-129), 
Macon (J-152), or Milledgeville (A-141) Campus (we accept cash, 
check, money order, and credit/debit cards (Visa and MasterCard)) 

2.	 Online, using Banner Self-Service, with a credit/debit card or check 

3.	 With financial aid and/or scholarships 

4.	 By signing up for the Titans FlexPay automatic payment plan 

5.	 Using a third party (employer, public agency, or support program)

Fall Semester: Mini-Mester Session 1 August 16, 2022

Fall Semester: Mini-Mester Session 2 October 11 2022

20
23

14

Spring Semester: Full Semester January 10, 2023

Spring Semester: Mini-Mester Session 1 January 10, 2023

Spring Semester: Mini-Mester Session 2 March 7, 2023

20
23

16 Summer Semester: Full Semester May 18, 2023

Summer Semester: Mini-Mester Session May 31, 2023

If you plan to pay for tuition and fees using financial aid, you must complete these steps FIRST to find out if you are eligible to receive 
financial aid (any delay in completing these steps will affect your financial aid!):

1.	 Complete the FAFSA application at www.studentaid.gov (under Apply for Aid, click “Complete the FAFSA® Form”)  
CGTC’s school code is 005763.

2.	 Check Banner Self-Service to see if you need to submit additional documentation in order for your offer to be processed.
3.	 View your financial aid offer, accept terms and conditions, and accept your financial aid offer in Banner Self-Service.

Financial aid is not automatically applied to student accounts; you must complete ALL necessary steps to accept offers so that aid can 
be applied to your account. Important financial aid dates and step-by-step instructions for how to apply for and accept financial aid are 
available online at www.centralgatech.edu/financialaid/important-dates.

Paying with Financial Aid

If a third party will pay your tuition and fees for you, please submit a letter from the third party on employer/agency letterhead that:	
1.	 Identifies a contact person at the employer/agency that will be responsible for issuing payment
2.	 Includes the billing address for the employer/agency
3.	 Lists all charges (tuition and/or fees) that the employer/agency intends to pay
4.	 Is submitted to CGTC’s Business Office before the payment deadline

Third Party Payments

PAYING FOR COLLEGE  |  TUITION AND FEES
Fall Semester 2022 - Summer Semester 2023



Tuition and Fees: Academic Year 2022-2023
Tuition and Fees for Georgia Residents with NO Financial Aid

CREDIT HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Tuition $100 $200 $300 $400 $500 $600 $700 $800 $900 $1,000 $1,100 $1,200 $1,300 $1,400 $1,500

Required Fees $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341

Total Out-of-Pocket 
Tuition & Fees $441 $541 $641 $741 $841 $941 $1,041 $1,141 $1,241 $1,341 $1,441 $1,541 $1,641 $1,741 $1,841

Tuition and Fees for Georgia Residents Receiving HOPE Grant or Scholarship

CREDIT HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Tuition $24 $48 $72 $96 $120 $144 $168 $192 $216 $240 $264 $288 $312 $336 $360

Required Fees $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341

Total Out-of-Pocket 
Tuition & Fees $365 $389 $403 $437 $461 $485 $509 $533 $557 $581 $605 $629 $653 $677 $701

Tuition and Fees for Out of State Students

CREDIT HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Tuition $200 $400 $600 $800 $1,000 $1,200 $1,400 $1,600 $1,800 $2,000 $2,200 $2,400 $2,600 $2,800 $3,000

Required Fees $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341

Total Out-of-Pocket 
Tuition & Fees $541 $741 $941 $1,141 $1,341 $1,541 $1,741 $1,941 $2,141 $2,341 $2,541 $2,741 $2,941 $3,141 $3,341

Tuition and Fees for International Students

CREDIT HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Tuition $400 $800 $1,200 $1,600 $2,000 $2,400 $2,800 $3,200 $3,600 $4,000 $4,400 $4,800 $5,200 $5,600 $6,000

Required Fees $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341 $341

Total Out-of-Pocket 
Tuition & Fees $741 $1,141 $1,541 $1,941 $2,341 $2,741 $3,141 $3,541 $3,941 $4,341 $4,741 $5,141 $5,541 $5,941 $6,341

n	 Federal Pell Grant
	 The amount of the Federal Pell Grant is based on the total number of credit hours that an eligible student takes each semester. 
	 You can check your account status in Banner Self-Service.

n	 Commercial Truck Driving
	 The tuition for the Commercial Truck Driving program is $132 per credit hour. Information about HOPE and State financial aid programs is available in  
	 the Commercial Truck Driving Booklet at www.centralgatech.edu/programs-of-study/aerospace-trade-industry/ctd.

Required Fees
Campus Safety $25

Health & Fitness $40

Instructional & Technology Support $105

Institutional $55

Registration $60

Student Accident Insurance $6

Student Activities $50

Total Required Fees $341

Other Fees
Application for Admission $25

Degree/Diploma/Certificate Reprint $25

Exemption Exam $50*

Graduation Application $40

Late Registration $45

Parking Ticket $5

Replace Parking Decal $5

Replace Student ID $5

Returned Check $30

Transcript Request $10

Transcript Request (Express Request) $25

Liability Insurance
Charged when student begins courses with

a clinical/live work component

EMT and Paramedic Programs $46

All Other Applicable Programs $11.50

Updated 07/07/2022
*	 Prior Learning Assessment (PLA) fee. Refer to the PLA student 	
	 handbook at www.centralgatech.edu/PLA for more information.

Program Specific Fees

Some CLBT, DFTG, DMPT, PNSG, RADT, 
and RNSG courses require additional fees. 
These program specific fees are listed in 
the Tuition and Fees section of the catalog 
(www.centralgatech.edu/catalog).


